

**These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an
Administrative hearing.**

IN THE MATTER
OF
CHI LEE, M.D.
[REDACTED]

STATEMENT
OF
CHARGES

CHI LEE, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on or about December 30, 1983, by the issuance of license number 157065 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. On or about August 11, 2015, the New Jersey Board of Medical Examiners (hereinafter, "New Jersey Board") by an Order of Reprimand by Consent, reprimanded Respondent, directed Respondent to complete a New Jersey Board approved course of professional ethics, and assessed a penalty in the amount of Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$7,150.00) based upon the findings that Respondent, after receiving duly executed record release forms from two patients, repeatedly failed to make a timely and proper release of the full treatment records of these patients and that Respondent's pre-prepared computer-generated progress notes do not exhibit the independent exercise of medical judgment in documenting reliable notes of evaluation and treatment.

B. The Conduct resulting in the New Jersey Board's disciplinary action against Respondent would constitute misconduct under the laws of New York State pursuant to the following Section of New York State Law:

1. New York Education Law § 6530(3) (Practicing the profession with negligence on more than one occasion); and/or
2. New York Education Law § 6530(32) (Failing to maintain a record for each patient which accurately reflects the evaluation and treatment of the patient).

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

DISCIPLINARY ACTION IN ANOTHER STATE

Respondent violated New York State Education Law § 6530(9)(d) by having disciplinary action taken, where the conduct resulting in the disciplinary action involving the license would, if committed in New York State, constitute professional misconduct under the laws of New York State Law, in that Petitioner charges:

The facts in Paragraphs A and B and B1 and/or A and B and B2.

DATE: May 25, 2016
Albany, New York


MICHAEL A. FISER
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct